

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA
Civil Writ Jurisdiction Case No.23288 of 2019

1. Satish Kumar Sharma Son of late Baidhya Nath Singh, Resident of Village-Sheikhpura, P.O. Khajuri, P.S.- Naubatipur, District- Patna.
2. Rajnish Kumar, Son of Shri Vijay Sharma, Resident of Village-Raghunathpur, P.O. and P.S. Hulashganj, District- Jehanabad.

... .. Petitioners

Versus

1. The State of Bihar through the Principal Secretary, Department of Bihar, Patna.
2. The Joint Secretary, Department of Home, Government of Bihar, Patna.
3. The Director Genral of Police, Government of Bihar, Patna.
4. The Inspector General of Police, Bihar Police Headquarters, Patna, Bihar.
5. The Additional Inspector General of Police, Bihar Police Headquarters, Patna, Bihar.
6. The Bihar Staff Selection Commission through its Secretary, P.O. Veterinary College, Bailey Road, Patna.
7. The Secretary, Bihar Staff Selection Commission, P.O. Veterinary College, Bailey Road, Patna.

... .. Respondents

Appearance :

For the Petitioner/s	:	Mr.Pramod Kumar
For the Respondent/s	:	Mr.Md. Nadim Seraj (Gp5)
For Respondent BSSC	:	Mr. Satyabir Bharti

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE CHAKRADHARI SHARAN SINGH

ORAL ORDER

2 26-11-2019 The matter arises out of recruitment to the post of Sub Inspector of Police pursuant to the advertisement No. 704/2004. The petitioners, four in number, are seeking direction to the respondents to consider their cases and allow them to appear for medical test for the purpose of their appointment against the post so advertised.

No matter arising out of the said advertisement can be entertained by this Court now 14 years after initiation of the



process of selection in the light of Supreme Court's order dated 01.11.2018 passed in CONMT. PET.(C) No. 1711/2018 in CONMT. PET.(C) No. 22/2018 in C.A. No. 2805/2017 (Annexure-4). In similar circumstance, another writ application has been dismissed by this Court by order dated 06.11.2019 passed in C.W.J.C. No. 19339 of 2019 (Arinjay Kumar and Others vs. The State of Bihar and Others).

This application is dismissed in view of the clear observations made by this Supreme Court in the aforesaid order dated 01.11.2018.

(Chakradhari Sharan Singh, J)

Pawan/-

U			
---	--	--	--

